
Hammarslaget 2018

Plats Namn Förening Poäng Std.med.
C3

1 Linda Svensson Råsbo PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 48 /31 34 S
2 Anders Hörberg Älvkarleby Pk 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 48 /31 33 S
3 Per Lindberg Bollnäs PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 5 /4 6 /6 47 /31 37 S
4 Robert Råsbo Råsbo PSK 6 /4 6 /2 5 /5 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 47 /30 32 S
5 Roger Björkman Råsbo PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 5 /5 47 /30 27 S
6 Roger Norén Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 4 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 46 /31 29 B
7 Ronnie Ryttare Gagnef-Mockfjärd PSK 6 /4 4 /1 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 46 /30 36 B
8 Mikael Bergner Forsa PK 6 /4 5 /2 5 /5 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 46 /30 28 B
9 Jonas Wiberg Eskilstuna PK 6 /4 5 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 5 /3 6 /6 46 /30 27 B
10 Christer Eriksson Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 5 /2 6 /4 5 /5 46 /30 21 B
11 Peter Rooth Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 5 /2 5 /5 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /4 46 /28 32 B
12 Kjell Andersson Eskilstuna PK 5 /3 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 5 /2 5 /3 6 /6 45 /29 25 B
13 Henrik Skoglund Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 5 /3 5 /2 5 /4 5 /5 44 /30 31 B
14 Monica Hjertqvist Råsbo PSK 5 /3 5 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 3 /3 6 /6 43 /29 26 B
15 Christer Algotsson Söderhamns PSK 4 /3 4 /2 5 /5 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 4 /3 6 /6 41 /28 19
16 Jan Hjertqvist Råsbo PSK 5 /3 5 /2 5 /5 5 /4 6 /3 6 /2 4 /3 5 /5 41 /27 26
17 Fredrik Rosevall Örebro PSSK 6 /4 5 /2 4 /4 5 /3 5 /3 6 /2 5 /3 5 /5 41 /26 31
18 Jonatan Strid Ljusdals PSK 5 /3 6 /2 5 /5 6 /4 6 /3 4 /2 6 /4 3 /3 41 /26 24
19 Tomas Ström Grängesbergs PK 3 /2 6 /2 5 /5 6 /4 5 /3 6 /2 4 /3 5 /5 40 /26 33
20 Peter Dansk Sandvikens PSK 5 /3 3 /2 4 /4 6 /4 6 /3 5 /2 4 /3 5 /5 38 /26 25
21 Erik Åkerlind Söderhamns PSK 3 /2 2 /2 4 /4 5 /3 6 /3 5 /2 5 /4 4 /4 34 /24 11
22 Robert Busk Älvkarleby Pk 4 /2 4 /2 3 /3 6 /4 2 /2 6 /2 3 /3 5 /5 33 /23 26

Stn 7 Stn 8 SummaStn 1 Stn 2 Stn 3 Stn 4 Stn 5 Stn 6



Hammarslaget 2018

Plats Namn Förening Poäng Std.med.Stn 7 Stn 8 SummaStn 1 Stn 2 Stn 3 Stn 4 Stn 5 Stn 6
C2

1 Lars Hammarlund Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 4 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 5 /3 6 /6 45 /30 26 B
2 Johan Skogh Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 5 /2 5 /5 6 /3 6 /3 4 /1 6 /4 6 /6 44 /28 12 B
3 Jarmo Kekarainen Sandvikens PSK 5 /4 6 /2 5 /5 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 4 /3 5 /5 43 /28 30 B
4 Johan Wahlgren Säters PSF 5 /4 5 /2 6 /6 6 /4 5 /3 6 /2 3 /3 6 /5 42 /29 33
5 Fredrik Nordin Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 4 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 3 /3 5 /5 42 /29 28
6 Ulf Nordlköf Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 5 /2 6 /6 6 /3 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 1 /1 42 /25 33
7 Conny Rask Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 5 /2 6 /6 6 /4 4 /3 6 /2 2 /2 6 /4 41 /27 36
8 Magnus Berg Gävle PK 6 /4 5 /2 5 /5 6 /4 3 /2 5 /2 5 /4 6 /3 41 /26 21
9 Anders Arbinger GustafsbergPK 5 /4 5 /2 4 /4 6 /4 6 /3 5 /2 5 /4 4 /4 40 /27 22
10 Per Svedu Leksands PK 5 /3 4 /1 5 /5 6 /4 5 /3 5 /2 5 /3 4 /4 39 /25 21
11 Christopher Persson Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 2 /1 6 /6 5 /3 6 /3 6 /3 2 /2 5 /5 38 /27 18
12 Tony Hedin Sandvikens PSK 5 /4 3 /2 5 /5 6 /4 4 /3 5 /2 5 /4 4 /4 37 /28 15
13 Stig-Göran Jansson Söderhamns PSK 4 /3 3 /2 3 /3 5 /3 4 /3 6 /2 5 /3 5 /5 35 /24 24
14 Jaan Kokk Sandvikens PSK 5 /3 4 /2 3 /3 5 /3 5 /3 5 /2 3 /3 5 /5 35 /24 16
15 Jan Andersson Söderhamns PSK 5 /4 2 /1 5 /5 6 /4 4 /1 6 /2 3 /3 3 /2 34 /22 14
16 Jonny Arbinger Sandvikens PSK 5 /4 3 /2 5 /5 6 /4 4 /2 6 /2 4 /3 0 /0 33 /22 26
17 Tommy Halvarsson Sandvikens PSK 1 /1 3 /1 5 /5 6 /4 4 /3 6 /2 2 /2 5 /3 32 /21 18
18 Daniel Whern Bollnäs PSK 4 /3 4 /2 3 /3 5 /3 3 /1 6 /2 1 /1 6 /3 32 /18 24
19 Johnny Ahlskog Sandvikens PSK 5 /4 1 /1 1 /1 6 /4 3 /3 3 /2 4 /2 3 /3 26 /20 12

C1
1 Tommy Larsson Eskilstuna PK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 5 /2 5 /2 5 /3 5 /5 44 /28 17 B
2 Ilpo Heinola Sandvikens PSK 4 /3 6 /2 5 /5 6 /3 2 /2 5 /2 5 /2 4 /3 37 /22 23
3 Erik Kjerf Sandvikens PSK 4 /3 4 /2 4 /4 6 /4 4 /3 6 /2 5 /2 3 /3 36 /23 18
4 Lars Nilsson Bollnäs PSK 6 /3 3 /2 5 /5 4 /2 2 /2 5 /2 6 /4 5 /3 36 /23 15
5 Andreas Roghe Sandvikens PSK 4 /3 5 /2 5 /5 5 /3 5 /3 4 /2 3 /3 3 /3 34 /24 11
6 Stefan Pettersson Sandvikens PSK 5 /3 2 /1 5 /5 6 /4 3 /1 2 /2 3 /1 1 /1 27 /18 7
7 Ulf Skoglund Sandvikens PSK 3 /3 1 /1 1 /1 6 /2 1 /1 2 /1 1 /1 3 /2 18 /12 3



Hammarslaget 2018

Plats Namn Förening Poäng Std.med.Stn 7 Stn 8 SummaStn 1 Stn 2 Stn 3 Stn 4 Stn 5 Stn 6
CVY

1 John-Erik Rustas Orsa PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 5 /2 6 /4 6 /6 47 /31 32 S
2 Lasse Eriksson Leksands PK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 5 /3 6 /2 5 /3 4 /4 44 /28 29 B
3 Bengt Forsling Ockelbo PSk 6 /4 5 /2 3 /3 6 /4 3 /3 6 /2 6 /4 5 /5 40 /27 18
4 Henning Ryden Gagnef-Mockfjärd PSK 6 /4 4 /1 6 /6 4 /2 4 /3 6 /2 5 /3 5 /5 40 /26 28
5 Anders Gawell Gnesta PK 6 /4 5 /2 4 /4 6 /4 4 /2 5 /2 3 /2 5 /5 38 /25 24
6 Göran Nordh Söderhamns PSK 5 /3 3 /2 5 /5 6 /4 4 /3 5 /2 2 /1 6 /4 36 /24 21
7 Kenneth Järf Håtuna PSSK 5 /4 3 /2 5 /5 6 /4 3 /2 6 /2 2 /2 5 /5 35 /26 27
8 Rolf Dragsten Gagnef-Mockfjärd PSK 6 /4 5 /2 3 /3 5 /3 1 /1 5 /2 4 /3 6 /6 35 /24 27

CVÄ
1 Kurt Karlsson Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 5 /2 6 /6 6 /4 5 /2 6 /2 4 /3 5 /3 43 /26 30 B
2 Christer Eriksson Ockelbo PSk 3 /2 5 /2 5 /5 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 5 /3 5 /5 41 /26 23

D2
1 Ingela Manlig Gävle PK 6 /4 4 /2 3 /3 4 /2 5 /3 3 /2 6 /3 4 /3 35 /22 13
2 Ulrika Björnhem Orsa PSK 2 /1 5 /2 2 /2 3 /2 2 /1 2 /2 2 /2 2 /1 20 /13 13

D1
1 Sandra Roghe Sandvikens PSK 5 /4 5 /2 4 /4 5 /3 3 /3 5 /2 4 /3 2 /2 33 /23 21
2 Sandra Arbinger Sandvikens PSK 0 /0 1 /1 4 /4 1 /1 1 /1 3 /2 0 /0 1 /1 11 /10 9

B3
1 Robert Råsbo Råsbo PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 48 /31 44 S
2 Ronnie Ryttare Gagnef-Mockfjärd PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 5 /3 6 /2 6 /4 5 /5 46 /30 34 B
3 Roger Björkman Råsbo PSK 5 /4 5 /2 5 /5 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 45 /30 34 B
4 John-Erik Rustas Orsa PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 5 /3 5 /2 6 /4 5 /5 45 /30 28 B
5 Roger Norén Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 4 /1 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 5 /3 6 /6 45 /29 34 B
6 Monica Hjertqvist Råsbo PSK 5 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 4 /4 45 /29 30 B
7 Christer Eriksson Ockelbo PSk 6 /4 3 /2 6 /6 6 /4 4 /3 6 /2 4 /2 6 /6 41 /29 27
8 Erik Åkerlind Söderhamns PSK 6 /4 3 /1 4 /4 6 /4 3 /3 5 /2 5 /4 5 /5 37 /27 26



Hammarslaget 2018

Plats Namn Förening Poäng Std.med.Stn 7 Stn 8 SummaStn 1 Stn 2 Stn 3 Stn 4 Stn 5 Stn 6

B2
1 Lars Hammarlund Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 5 /3 5 /2 6 /4 5 /5 45 /30 26 B
2 Bengt Forsling Ockelbo PSk 5 /3 5 /2 5 /5 6 /4 6 /3 5 /2 4 /2 5 /5 41 /26 31
3 Ingela Manlig Gävle PK 6 /4 2 /1 6 /6 5 /3 4 /3 5 /2 6 /3 5 /3 39 /25 18
4 Stig-Göran Jansson Söderhamns PSK 5 /3 5 /2 5 /5 5 /3 4 /2 6 /2 6 /4 2 /2 38 /23 21
5 Daniel Whern Bollnäs PSK 6 /4 2 /1 5 /5 6 /4 3 /2 4 /1 3 /2 6 /3 35 /22 23
6 Jaan Kokk Sandvikens PSK 1 /1 4 /2 3 /3 6 /4 5 /3 4 /2 1 /1 3 /3 27 /19 16

B1
Lars Nilsson Bollnäs PSK 4 /3 2 /2 2 /2 6 /4 5 /3 6 /2 2 /2 6 /4 33 /22 22

A3
1 John-Erik Rustas Orsa PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 48 /31 33 S
2 Roger Björkman Råsbo PSK 4 /2 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 46 /29 34 S
3 Mikael Bergner Forsa PK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 5 /3 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 5 /5 46 /29 34 S
4 Lasse Eriksson Leksands PK 6 /4 5 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 4 /3 6 /6 45 /30 30 B
5 Fredrik Rosevall Örebro PSSK 6 /4 4 /2 6 /6 5 /3 5 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 44 /30 27 B
6 Henrik Skoglund Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 5 /2 5 /5 6 /4 5 /3 5 /2 6 /4 6 /6 44 /30 27 B
7 Clas Olsson Bollnäs PSK 5 /4 5 /2 6 /6 5 /3 5 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 44 /30 24 B
8 Per Lindberg Bollnäs PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /3 5 /3 6 /2 4 /3 5 /5 44 /28 33 B
9 Henning Ryden Gagnef-Mockfjärd PSK 6 /4 3 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 5 /2 5 /4 6 /6 43 /31 20 B
10 Peter Rooth Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 6 /2 5 /5 5 /3 6 /3 6 /2 4 /3 5 /5 43 /27 36 B
11 Jonatan Strid Ljusdals PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 3 /2 5 /2 5 /4 5 /5 42 /29 32
12 Anders Gawell Gnesta PK 5 /4 6 /2 4 /4 6 /4 5 /3 6 /2 2 /2 5 /5 39 /26 32
13 Linda Svensson Råsbo PSK 6 /4 4 /2 5 /5 6 /4 5 /2 6 /2 3 /3 4 /4 39 /26 29
14 Jan Hjertqvist Råsbo PSK 5 /3 4 /2 5 /5 6 /4 4 /1 5 /2 4 /2 6 /4 39 /23 15
15 Tomas Ström Grängesbergs PK 5 /4 5 /2 5 /5 5 /4 6 /3 3 /2 4 /2 5 /5 38 /27 20
16 Kenneth Järf Håtuna PSSK 6 /4 4 /2 3 /3 5 /3 5 /3 6 /2 5 /3 4 /4 38 /24 27

A2
1 Ulf Nordlköf Sandvikens PSK 5 /4 4 /2 5 /5 6 /4 4 /2 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 42 /29 33
2 Conny Rask Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 4 /2 5 /5 6 /4 4 /3 5 /2 5 /3 5 /4 40 /27 19
3 Lars Hammarlund Sandvikens PSK 5 /4 2 /2 4 /4 6 /4 5 /2 6 /2 4 /3 5 /5 37 /26 19
4 Johan Skogh Sandvikens PSK 1 /1 4 /2 6 /6 3 /1 6 /3 6 /2 4 /4 6 /6 36 /25 24
5 Anders Arbinger GustafsbergPK 6 /4 4 /2 5 /5 6 /4 3 /2 6 /2 2 /2 4 /4 36 /25 22
6 Daniel Whern Bollnäs PSK 5 /3 6 /2 5 /5 5 /3 2 /1 5 /2 4 /4 4 /4 36 /24 29
7 Magnus Berg Gävle PK 6 /4 5 /2 5 /5 6 /4 5 /3 2 /2 2 /2 4 /3 35 /25 19
8 Per Svedu Leksands PK 4 /2 5 /2 5 /5 5 /3 2 /1 4 /2 4 /3 6 /6 35 /24 14
9 Johan Wahlgren Säters PSF 6 /4 3 /2 2 /2 5 /3 5 /3 6 /2 3 /2 4 /4 34 /22 22



Hammarslaget 2018

Plats Namn Förening Poäng Std.med.Stn 7 Stn 8 SummaStn 1 Stn 2 Stn 3 Stn 4 Stn 5 Stn 6
10 Johnny Ahlskog Sandvikens PSK 4 /2 6 /2 2 /2 5 /3 1 /1 4 /2 2 /1 5 /5 29 /18 22
11 Krister Johansson Söderhamns PSK 5 /3 6 /2 5 /5 3 /2 4 /2 3 /1 0 /0 3 /3 29 /18 21

A1
1 Tommy Larsson Eskilstuna PK 5 /4 4 /2 5 /5 4 /2 6 /3 3 /2 6 /4 3 /3 36 /25 14
2 Ilpo Heinola Sandvikens PSK 5 /4 3 /1 3 /3 4 /2 2 /1 3 /2 0 /0 4 /4 24 /17 12
3 Sandra Arbinger Sandvikens PSK 3 /3 4 /2 4 /4 2 /2 2 /2 3 /1 2 /1 3 /2 23 /17 12

R3
1 Robert Råsbo Råsbo PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 5 /4 6 /6 47 /31 39 S
2 Per Lindberg Bollnäs PSK 5 /3 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 6 /4 6 /6 47 /30 42 S
3 Roger Björkman Råsbo PSK 6 /4 5 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 5 /3 6 /6 46 /30 36 S
4 Jonas Wiberg Eskilstuna PK 5 /3 5 /2 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 5 /2 6 /4 6 /6 45 /30 33 B
5 Jonatan Strid Ljusdals PSK 6 /4 6 /2 4 /4 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 5 /4 6 /6 45 /29 39 B
6 Roger Norén Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 6 /2 6 /6 5 /3 6 /3 6 /2 4 /2 6 /6 45 /28 34 B
7 Fredrik Rosevall Örebro PSSK 6 /4 4 /1 6 /6 6 /4 6 /3 6 /2 5 /3 5 /5 44 /28 29 B
8 Anders Gawell Gnesta PK 6 /4 3 /1 6 /6 6 /4 5 /3 5 /2 6 /4 6 /6 43 /30 27 B
9 Clas Olsson Bollnäs PSK 5 /3 6 /2 6 /6 6 /4 5 /2 3 /2 6 /4 6 /6 43 /29 16 B
10 Kjell Andersson Eskilstuna PK 5 /4 6 /2 6 /6 4 /3 6 /3 5 /2 5 /3 4 /4 41 /27 37 B
11 Kenneth Järf Håtuna PSSK 5 /3 5 /2 6 /6 5 /3 5 /3 6 /2 3 /2 5 /5 40 /26 31
12 Anders Hörberg Älvkarleby Pk 6 /3 5 /2 5 /5 6 /4 4 /3 5 /2 4 /2 5 /5 40 /26 30
13 Christer Algotsson Söderhamns PSK 3 /2 6 /2 6 /6 5 /3 5 /3 5 /2 5 /4 4 /4 39 /26 34
14 Lasse Eriksson Leksands PK 3 /2 5 /2 5 /5 6 /4 4 /2 5 /2 6 /4 5 /5 39 /26 28
15 Robert Busk Älvkarleby Pk 4 /3 5 /2 5 /5 6 /4 4 /2 6 /2 4 /3 5 /5 39 /26 22
16 Peter Dansk Sandvikens PSK 4 /3 5 /2 3 /3 6 /4 5 /3 6 /2 6 /4 4 /4 39 /25 26
17 Rolf Dragsten Gagnef-Mockfjärd PSK 4 /3 5 /2 4 /4 5 /3 4 /2 5 /2 5 /3 5 /5 37 /24 14
18 Christer Eriksson Sandvikens PSK 4 /3 0 /0 6 /6 6 /4 5 /3 6 /2 5 /3 4 /4 36 /25 23
19 Monica Hjertqvist Råsbo PSK 5 /4 3 /1 5 /5 3 /2 5 /3 6 /2 5 /4 5 /5 37 /26 19
20 Jan Hjertqvist Råsbo PSK 6 /4 3 /1 6 /6 6 /4 5 /2 3 /2 2 /1 5 /5 36 /25 19
21 Erik Åkerlind Söderhamns PSK 3 /2 5 /2 6 /6 5 /3 4 /3 6 /2 2 /2 4 /4 35 /24 23
22 Tomas Ström Grängesbergs PK 2 /2 2 /1 4 /4 3 /1 4 /3 5 /2 3 /2 2 /2 25 /17 27



Hammarslaget 2018

Plats Namn Förening Poäng Std.med.Stn 7 Stn 8 SummaStn 1 Stn 2 Stn 3 Stn 4 Stn 5 Stn 6
R2

1 Ulf Nordlöf Sandvikens PSK 6 /4 5 /2 6 /6 5 /4 5 /3 5 /2 5 /3 6 /6 43 /30 30 B
2 Jonny Arbinger Sandvikens PSK 4 /4 5 /2 6 /6 4 /3 6 /3 4 /2 4 /3 5 /5 38 /28 24
3 Per Svedu Leksands PK 4 /3 6 /2 4 /4 5 /3 4 /3 6 /2 6 /4 3 /3 38 /24 29
4 Stig-Göran Jansson Söderhamns PSK 4 /3 2 /1 4 /4 6 /4 6 /3 5 /2 2 /2 5 /5 34 /24 24
5 Krister Johansson Söderhamns PSK 3 /2 3 /2 5 /5 4 /2 6 /3 5 /2 3 /3 5 /5 34 /24 14
6 Johan Skogh Sandvikens PSK 3 /2 4 /2 5 /5 3 /2 6 /3 6 /2 3 /2 4 /4 34 /22 29
7 Göran Nordh Söderhamns PSK 3 /3 6 /2 5 /5 5 /3 4 /2 4 /2 4 /3 2 /2 33 /22 23
8 Bengt Forsling Ockelbo PSk 4 /4 2 /1 5 /5 5 /3 4 /2 6 /2 1 /1 5 /5 32 /23 12
9 Anders Arbinger GustafsbergPK 4 /3 5 /2 5 /5 5 /4 3 /1 4 /2 4 /3 2 /2 32 /22 20
10 Jan Andersson Söderhamns PSK 3 /3 1 /1 4 /4 3 /2 2 /1 5 /2 4 /2 3 /3 25 /18 13

R1
1 Sandra Arbinger Sandvikens PSK 3 /2 3 /1 5 /5 5 /4 3 /1 3 /2 5 /3 5 /5 32 /23 15
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